## TROY GARDEN CLUB MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

(The Troy Garden Club ("TGC") is part of the Michigan Division of the Woman's National Farm and Garden Association)

### PLEASE PRINT

Name:	Spouse Name:
Address:	_ City: Zip:
Email: (PRINT VERY CLEARLY)	BD (month/day):
Cell Phone:	Home Phone:
Are you a Master Gardener? Date:	Advanced MG? Date:
Your emergency contact information is for TGC of	officers only. It will not be published in the directory
Emergency contact:	Phone:
Relationship:	

## MEMBERS CONSENT TO THE USE OF PHOTOGRAPHIC REPRESENTATION IN CLUB PUBLICATIONS

### **REQUIREMENTS OF ACTIVE MEMBERS**

- 1. Participate in the annual garden walk. Participation includes garden docent, providing refreshments as needed, or working the plant sale or other garden walk activities for the club at Troy Historic Village ("THV").
- 2. Participate in monthly meetings by providing finger foods/salads or desserts for at least two (2) meetings, plus December, per calendar year.
- 3. Volunteer at THV gardens at least one (1) official gardening day per calendar year.

Make your \$25.00 membership check payable to the "Troy Garden Club" MAIL YOUR COMPLETED FORM AND PAYMENT TO: Troy Garden Club, 2844 Livernois, #833, Troy, MI 48099-0833

Garden Club, 2644 Liverhols, #655, 1109, 101 4609

OR

# TURN IN THIS COMPLETED FORM AND YOUR PAYMENT IN PERSON AT A TGC MEETING MEMBERS RENEWING AFTER THE NOVEMBER MEETING, PLEASE ADD A \$10.00 LATE FEE Memberships valid January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

CASH OR CHECK#